## **TINKER TIME**

STATEMENT OF VOLUNTARY CONSENT, GENERAL RELEASE OF LIABILITY, WAIVER OF CLAIMS, EXPRESS ASSUMPTION OF RISKS, AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

I hereby agree as follows: I, , for myself and my minor child, and my estate, heirs, administrators, executors and assigns, hereby release, discharge and hold harmless TINKER TIME, including their respective officers, directors, employees, representatives, agents, and volunteers (collectively, "TINKER TIME"), for, from and against any and all liability and responsibility whatsoever, for any and all damages, claims, or causes of action, that my minor child or I may have for any loss, personal injury, or death, arising out of any injury or accident sustained by my child which was not a result of TINKER TIMES negligence, including but not limited to, any injury or accident resulting from a food allergy, health I ssue, disability, or other matter unique to my child. In signing this agreement, I acknowledge and represent that I have read and understand this agreement; that I sign it voluntarily and for full and adequate consideration, fully intending to be bound by the same; that I am at least eighteen (18) years of age and fully competent; and that I am the legal guardian of minor child participant registered under my family name. RELEASOR/PARTICIPANT/LEGAL GUARDIAN OF MINOR PARTICIPANT:

Signature:	 	 
Print Name: _		
_		
Date:		